SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5783/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2019 in WA No. 397/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 615/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 339/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 422/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 572/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 521/2019 12-07-2019 in No. 531/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 530/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 527/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 400/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 516/2019 12-07-2019 526/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. in WA No. 513/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 618/2019 passed by the High Court Of **Kerala At Ernakulam)**

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREE NARAYANA DHARMA SANGHOM TRUST & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39297/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 22-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv. Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Delay condoned.

This Special Leave Petition arises out of the same final judgment and order of the High Court in regard to which notice was issued in *State of Kerala & Anr. Versus The Manager*, *Mahatma Public School & Anr.* being S.L.P.(C) No. 27461/2019.

Accordingly, notice is also issued in this Special Leave Petition.

Let this Special Leave Petition be listed after two weeks along with S.L.P.(C) No. 27461/2019 State of Kerala & Anr. Versus The Manager, Mahatma Public School & Anr. and other similar matters.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)