

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30712/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2019 in WA No. 1932/2018 12-07-2019 in WA No. 2051/2018 12-07-2019 in WA No. 355/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 406/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 430/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 457/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 464/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 473/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 475/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 487/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 489/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 491/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 496/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 497/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 525/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 541/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 555/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 566/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION OF CHRISTIAN MINORITY SCHOOLS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER])

Date : 16-06-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR (V.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 7th June, 2023.

Let the amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) deposited with the Registry be invested in a high interest bearing Fixed Deposit in a nationalized bank initially for a period of six months to be renewed after every six months till further orders are passed by the Court in this regard.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)