

ITEM NO.4+5+6+63+64

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32893/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2019 in WA No. 309/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 532/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 603/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 568/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 606/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 512/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 602/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 601/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 522/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 573/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 570/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 533/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 608/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 368/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 391/2019 12-07-2019 in WA No. 348/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE MANAGER, STELLA MARIS SCHOOL & ANR.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.49839/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49841/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH**Diary No(s). 35237/2023 (XI-A)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54490/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54491/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35293/2023 [Item No.5]**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56203/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56205/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35865/2023 [Item No.6]**

(IA No.54717/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54719/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35241/2023 [Item No.63]****IA No. 58305/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

IA No. 58307/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35423/2023 [Item No.64]****IA No.56787/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56793/2024-**

CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 07-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poulse, Adv.
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

**Issue Notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on
the Special Leave Petitions.**

Tag with SLP (Civil) No.3392-3406/2021

**(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**